Tung Koon Benevolent (Canada) Association
2024 Conference and Events Notice

1. February 11 Sunday, the second day of the Lunar New Year, from 1:00 to 5:00 PM, children under the
age of 18 (including children and grandchildren) of members will be entertained in the clubhouse to pay
New Year greetings and receive $10 lucky money from the Association.

2. March 2 Saturday, the 22nd day of the first lunar month, 6:00 PM, “The 32nd Anniversary Celebration
of the Association & the Chinese New Year with the Presentation of Scholarship Awards and Honouring
our Elder Members Banquet” will be held at Pink Pearl Chinese Seafood Restaurant in Vancouver.

3. March 31 Sunday 11:00 AM, The Spring Tribute Ceremony will be held at Ocean View Burial Park in
commemoration of the Ching Ming Festival. Members, non-member fellow villagers and families are
welcome to join this free event. (April 4 is the Ching Ming Festival Day)

4. April 28 Sunday 11:00 AM, 2024 Mah-jong Tournaments will be held at the Floata Seafood Restaurant.
Sign up before the deadline: April 21, Sunday.

5. June 2 Sunday 2:30 PM, The Association’ s Annual General Meeting will be held at the Floata Seafood
Restaurant. Members are welcome to attend the meeting, vote to approve the revision of the association
Bylaws and the new term of Board election vote counting. Refreshments will be provided. Sign up before
the deadline: May 12, Sunday.

6. The 2024 “Dongguan Cup” Golf Friendly Tournament will be held on June 25 (Tuesday) and the award
ceremony will be held on the 27th (Thursday). Members, folks and friends are welcome to attend. (The
location and time will be notified later)

7. July 7 (Sunday) 6:00 PM the 17th Board’ s Inauguration Party will be held — There will be a ceremony
of swearing the oath by elected members of the 17th Board (Location will be announced later).

8. Mid-July, Sunday, Join the TKBA Team for the “2024 SUCCESS Walk with the Dragon” fund raising
event.
9. August 25 Sunday, The One Day Trip will be held. (Detail destination and time will be announced)

10.September 15, Saturday 6:00 PM, The Mid-Autumn Festival Party will be held. (Location will be
announced; September 17 is the Mid-Autumn Festival Day)

11.0October 6, Sunday 11:00 AM, The Fall Tribute Ceremony will be held at Ocean View Burial Park in
commemoration of Chung Yeung Festival. Members, non-member fellow villagers and families are
welcome to join this free event. (October 11 is Chung Yeung Festival Day)

12.November 10, Sunday 9:30 AM, “The 2024 Ping Pong Games” will be held at Bridgeport Sports Club
in Richmond. There will be Men’ s Single and Women' s Single Divisions. Please sign up before the

deadline: November 1, Friday.

13.December 29, Sunday, the year-end party and New Year celebration will be held. (Detail information
will be announced)

*Please call the Clubhouse at 604-255-8280 or visit www.tungkoon.ca for updated activity details*



http://www.tungkoon.ca/

